Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Columbia Explorers Academy Modular
Contract Number: C1592

General Contractor: OCA Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 405,503.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/4/2019

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ColumbiaModular



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/16/2018

PROJECT: Columbia Explorers

Pay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 8/18/2018 to 11/16/2018

Contract No.: C 1592

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: 0.C.A. Construction, Inc.

FOR: Columbia Explorers Academy Modular

Is now entitled to the sum of:

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $2,777,000.00
ADDITIONS $192,160.29
DEDUCTIONS ($40,579.28)

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $151,581.01
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $2,928,581.01

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 2,928,581.01

10,000.00

@ |

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 10,000.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 2,918,581.01

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 2,513,078.01

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 405,503.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)
Project Name COLUMBIA EXPLORERS ACADEMY ELEMENTARY MODULAR CONTRACTOR  (.C.A. Construction. Inc.
PBC Project # 19130
Job Location: 4520 S. Kedzie, Chicago, IL
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago ]APHJCAT‘IONPOR PAYMENT #5 |

STATE OF [LLINOIS ) S

COUNTYOF  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Kelly Heneghan, of O.CA. C ion, Inc., an lilinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well

acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1592 dated the 13th day of _March, 2018, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a FINAL payment of $405,502.92 under the terms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. Thli for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said improvement. That the resp set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work, as stated:

—WWork Completed——
HEM & Subcontractor Name & Original contract Genl Contr Change
({same on Type of Work PBC Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt |% Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
oy Address amount Orders

Sanchez Paving

0100 asphalt 16,112.00 0.00 0.00 16,112.00 100% 16,112.00 0.00 16,112.00 0.00 15,628.64 483.36 0.00
Sanchez Paving

0200 laylot install 18200.00 0.00 0.00 18,200.00 100% 18,200.00 0.00 18,200.00 0.00 17,654.00 546.00 0.00
ASSA Abloy

0300 auto door operators 16,216.00 0.00 (2,282.00) 13,934.00 100% 10,000.00 3,934.00 13,934.00 0.00 9,700.00 4,234.00 0.00
Member Mechanical

Sewer & Water inc CO

0400 5&9 129,830.00 52,691.18 5,449.94) 177,071.24 100% 129,830.00 47,241.24 177,071.24 0.00 125,935.10 51,136.14 0.00
Member Mechanical

0500 Plumbing 67,107.00 0.00 0.00 67,107.00 100% 67,107.00 0.00 67,107.00 0.00 65,093.79 2,013.21 0.00
Efficient Trucking

0600 Hauling & SWA 45,000.00 26,135.00 0.00 71,135.00 100% 70,865.00 270.00 71,135.00 0.00 68,733.05 2,395.95 0.00
Briar Patch
Landscaping

0700 Landscaping 22,900.00 (1,240.00) 0.00 21,660.00 100% 22,900.00 (1,240,00) 21,660.00 0.00 22,213.00 (553.00) 0.00
Diskey

0800 Signage 5,998.00 0.00 0.00 5,998.00 100% 5,998.00 0.00 5,998.00 0.00 5,818.06 179.94 0.00

SUBTOTAL pagel 321,363.00 77,586.18 {7.731.94) 391,217.24 100% 341,012.00 50,205.24 391,217.24 0.00 330,781.64 60,435.60 0.00




mEM & Subcontractor Name & Type of Work
Address Original contract Genl Contr Change
amount PBC Change Orders Orders Adjusted Contract Amt_|% Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Cutom Sign
Consultants
0900 Custom Sign 7,002.00 0.00 (1,931.00) 5,071.00 100% 5,071.00 0.00 5,071.00 0.00 4,918.87 152.13 0.00
Vulcan Stone
1000 stone 16,650.00 0.00 (8,100.23) B,549.77 100% 7,681.94 867.83 8,549.77 0.00 7,451.48 1,098.29 0.00
GSG Consultants
1100 soll test 1,950.00 0.00 (1,050.00) 900.00 100% 900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 873.00 27.00 0.00
Frank's Masonry
1200 masonry 12,800.00 0.00 5,146.00 17,946.00 100% 13,550.00 4,396.00 17,946.00 0.00 13,14350 4,802.50 0.00
Hunter Modular
1300 modular carpentry $0,000.00 0.00 4,928.68 84,928.68 100% 80,000.00 4,928.68 84,928.68 0.00 77,600.00 7,328.68 0.00
Heneghan Wrecking | site demolition inc CO
1400 5 72,000.00 5,817.00 (8,241.75) 69,575.25 100% 64,000.00 5575.25 69,575.25 0.00 62,080.00 7,495.25 0.00
Burke Excavating
1500 Site excavation 28,800.00 0.00 0.00 28,800.00 100% 28,800.00 0.00 28,800.00 0.00 27,936.00 864.00 0.00
lan's Enterprises
1600 Flooring 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 100% 12,800.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 12,416.00 384.00 0.00
LV testing & design inc
Interstate Electronics |camera allowance, CO
1700 11 50,143.20 38,516.61 0.00 88,659.81 100% 50,143.20 38,516.61 88,659.81 0.00 48,638.90 40,020.91 0.00
Specialties
Direct/Accurate
1800 Div 10 accessorles 7,704.00 555.00 {205.00) 8,054.00 100% 8,259.00 (205.00) 8,054.00 0.00 8011.23 42.797 0.00
Moore Security
1900 Moore Security 1,500.00 0.00 786.00 2,286.00 100% 0.00 2,286.00 2,286.00 0.00 0.00 2,286.00 0.00
TG Electri
f eetne Modular & Modular
2000 Service 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00 100% 73,500.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 71,295.00 2,205.00 0.00
RTG Electric
2100 Main Building 31,000.00 4,695.93 0.00 35,695.93 100% 31,000.00 4,695.93 35,695.93 0.00 30,070.00 5,625.93 0.00
2200 RTG Electric Low Voltage 81,000.00 0.00 0.00 81,000.00 100% 72,900.00 8,100.00 81,000.00 0.00 70,713.00 10,287.00 0.00
2300 RTG Electric Fire Alarm 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100% 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 25,220.00 780.00 0.00
NuToys Leisure ‘
Products playlot equipment &
2400 soft surface 92,473.00 2,485.00 0.00 94,958.00 100% 92,473.00 2,485.00 94,958.00 0.00 89,698.81 5,259.19 0.00
SUBTOTAL page2 595,322.20 52,069.54 (8,667.30) 638,724.44 100% 567,078.14 71,646.30 638,724.44 0.00 550,065.80 88,658.64 0.00




wem-Work Completed-——

Subcontractor Name &

ITEM # Addiass Type of Work Original contract Genl Contr Change
amount PBC Change Orders Orders Adjusted Contract Amt_|% Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billin net amount due g to bill
2500 MT Transit Hauling and SWA 2
25200.00 19508.02 0.00 44,708.02 100% 44708.02 0.00 44,708.02 0.00 43,366.78 1,341.24 0.00
i Site Concrete- Inc.
2600 ¢ Cunnerlﬁ:ntunuu, SWA 1 stone, bulletin
3 1,4,7 £8607.00 41437.50 13444.00 123,488.50 100% 81790.84 41697.66 123,488.50 0.00 79,337.11 44,151.39 0.00
2700 2 Ccmm:fI::nmnurs, Foundation Concrete
| 146160.00 0.00 0.00 146,160.00 100% 146,160.00 0.00 146,160.00 0.00 141,775.20 4,384.80 0.00
2800 Peerless Fence Ol Fence
42995.00 -1621.83 1190.66 42,563.83 100% 42,995.00 -431.17 42,563.83 0.00 41,705.15 858.68 0.00
2900 Unity Fencing Temp Fence
10705.58 0.00 0.00 10,705.58 100% 10,705.58 0 10,705.58 0.00 10,384.41 321.17 0.00
Homer Tree
3000 tree demo 3,000.00 1,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 100% 3,000.00 1,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 2,910.00 1,890.00 0.00
0.C.A. Construction,
Inc, Modular Building, CO1
3100 &Co1l 960,000.00 115,222.16 569.64 1,075,791.80 100% 960,000.00 115,791.80 1,075,791.80 0.00 931,200.00 144,591.80 {0.00)
0.C.A. Construction,
Inc.
3200 Site Mobilization 43,592.80 0.00 0.00 43,592.80 100% 43,592.80 0.00 43,592.80 0.00 42,285.02 1,307.78 0.00
0.C.A. Construction,
Inc,
3300 Bond/Insurance 56,074.00 0.00 0.00 56,074.00 100% 56,074.00 0.00 56,074.00 0.00 54,391.78 1,682.22 0.00
0.C.A. Construction,
Inc.
3400 OH&P Inc. 222,120.00 40,579.36 0.00 262,699.36 100% 209,445.69 53,253.67 262,699.36 0.00 203,162.32 59,537.04 0.00
0.C.A. Construction,
Ine.
3500 General Conditions 86,860.42 0.00 1,195.02 88,055.44 100% 84,240.00 381544 88,055.44 0.00 81,712.80 6,342.64 0.00
PBC Contingencies- inc
3600|deducts to allowance PBC Contingencies 195,000.00 {154,420.72) 0.00 40,579.28 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PBC Contingency
3700 deduct (40,579.28) 0.00 (40,579.28) 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Retainage for EEO &
3800|Closeout contract deduct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 {10,000.00] 10,000.00
|SUBTOTAL page3 1,860,314.80 21,925.21 16,399.32 1,898,639.33 100% 1,682,711.93 215,927.40 1,898,639.33 10,000.00 1,632,230,57 256,408.76 10,000.00
subtotal page 1 321,363.00 77,586.18 (7,731.84) 391,217.24 341,012.00 50,205.24 391,217.24 0.00 330,781.64 60,435.60 0.00
subtotal page 2 595,322.20 52,069.54 8,667.30) 638,724.44 567,078.14 71,646.30 638,724.44 0.00 550,065.80 _B8,658.64 0.00
subtotal page 3 1,860,314.80 21,925.21 16,399.32 1,898,639.33 1,682,711,93 215,927.40 1,898,639.33 10,000.00 1,632,230.57 256,408.76 10,000.00
l TOTAL 2,777,000.00 151,580.93 0.08 2,928,581.01 2,590,802.07 337,778.94 2,928,581.01 }&MDN 2,513,078.01 405,503.00 10,000.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $2,777,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,928,581.01

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $192,160.29 LESS 10% RETAINED $10,000.00
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{ $2,969,160.29 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,918,581.01

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT ($40,579.28) PAYMENTS $2,513,078.01
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $2,928,581.01 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $405,503.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,000.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

Ao

Namg Kelly l-leneﬁan
Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of January, 2019.

Meq Bruke_

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

c{;F:CJAL SEAL
EG BURKE
NOTARY PUBLIC STA

- TE OF
My COMMI‘SSFON EXPIRES.’UI:}-‘II gf?és

AL,




	Columbia Explorers Academy Modular  #5
	Pages from PA #17 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication017_20190124



